Thumpson Otis C & Mavourneen
App cant

_ Appl:cant's Maiiing Address
!

. Consultant/Agent
Agent Ph:

Agent Fax:
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone Fax

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
ELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION
ING DEPARTWENT PROCESSING FORM
DRC Copy

single family dwelling

pplication |, D. Number -

4]20!2004
Appl:catlon Date

Project Néﬁe/Description

igftland, Maine

: Asseeeors Reference: Chart-Block-Lot

_ Proposed Development (check allthatapp|y) V] New BUiIdIng [] Bullding Addition [} Change Cf Use Residential [] Office [] Retail

D Manufactunng D Warehouse/Dlstributlon

i
‘-\ 900 st
N Proposed Building square Feetor# o

] Parking Lot

[] Other (speoify)

- Agreags of Site

1R-1
’ Zonang

/ Check Review Required:

/
¥ Site Plan D Subdivision [] PAD Review
(major/minor) © #of lots
[ ] Flood Hazard D Shoreland [] HistoricPreservation

[] Zening Conditional
Use (ZBA/PR)

Fees Paid: Site Pla

$250,00 Subdivision

B Zening Varxance

Engineer Review

$50.00

D 14-403 Streets Review

[] DEP Local Certification

L] other

Date 4/20/2004

DRC Approval Status:
[] Approved

Approval Date { "D&"‘Eé&
[D-Condition Compliance

date

%M

1:] Additional Sheets
Attached

' o . Reviewer ‘%x\ E Qe XAas
@/A/pproved wiConditions |j\l;enied \\-\
See Attached -
Appraval Exptratio_ﬁ Extension fo

Performance Guarantee

* No building permit may be issued unti]

L] Perfor’n}%{e Guarantee Accepted

Inspagton Fee Paid

O

Buillding Permit Issue

Pe%ce Guarantee Reduced
Temporary Certificate of Cccupancy
Final Inspection

Certificate Of Occupancy
Perf%hce Guarantee Released

Defe}@arantee ‘Submitted

Defecpé%ntee Released

090 o0 00000

Not Required

a performance guafentee has been submitted as indicated below

dafé amount expiration date
date - amount
date
date remaining balance signature
: [] Cenditions (See Attached) - i
dete expiration date
déte signature B
T date
daie signature
‘mé T amount n expiration date

date signature




Thompson Johnson Woodworks
115 Island Avenue
Peaks Island, Maine 04108
206.766.5919

June 17, 2004

Jay Reynolds
Development Review Coordinator
City of Portland

RE: 219 Brackett Avenue, Peaks Island
(ID # 2004-0080, CBL #088MO006)

,

"
Dear Jay:

Please find attached corrections made to the permit submission for a new single-family
house to be located at 219 Brackett Avenue, Peaks Island. The following corrections have
been made to the plot plan per your request:

1. Wetlands have been flagged by Sweets Associates, who are Maine State certified
geologists. These flags were then located on the survey prepared by SGC
Engineering, LLC.

2. As aresult of finding wetlands on the property, I am also submitting a redesign to
the septic system, prepared by Sweets Associates. This proposal follows
regulations set forth by the Maine Subsurface Waste Water Disposal Rules, 144A
CMR 241.

Also enclosed you will find a copy of a ‘EStreet Numbering Notice” issued by the City of
Portland. Prior to this notice, I referred to the property as 225 Brackett Avenue. It appears
that this was incorrect. Please make a note of this change in your records.

Thank you for your patience and please let me know if you need any additional
information.

Sincerely,

Rachel Conly \

Architectural Designer




SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION [EEsEie bt iertits
>> CAUTION: PERMIT REQUIRED - ATTACH IN SPACE BELOW <<

‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘

;;;;;;;

Maine Department of Human Services

City, Town,

o Pamton  |PE0KS Island

Street or Road

Brackett Avenue

7

o 0

Sudvision, Lot# | | ot 88M6

i)

(h§t?ﬁstw) )
Thompson, Otis

[/ OWNERIAPPLICANT INFORMATION 777777/
me X

Owner

The Subsurface Wastewater Dispesal System shalf not be installed untfa
Permit is attached HERE by the Local Plumbing Inspector. The Permit shall .
authorize the owner or installer to instali the disposal system in accordance
with this application and the Maine Subsurface Wastewater Disposal Rules.

Mailing Address of

Owner/Appiicant

£ Applicant .

Dayfime Tel #

Municipal Tax Map # Lot# .

OWNER OR APPLICANT STATEMENT
I state and acknowredge that the mformation submited & comedt to the best of
my knowledge and understand that any falsification is reason for the Department
and/or Local Plurmbing inspector to deny a Permit.

Signature of Cwner or Applicant Date

CAUTION: INSPECTION REQUIRED
i have inspected the installation authoirzed above and found it fo be in compliance
with the Subsurface Wastewaier Disposal Rules Application.

{1st) date approved

Local Pumbing Los| r Sigrature d) da

1111111111111

TYPE OF APPLICATION

X 1. First Time System
0 2. Replacement System
Type replaced:.
Year installed:

5 B Mejor Expansion
01 4. Expefimental System
0 5. Seasonal Convetsion

THIS APPLICATION REQUIRES
X 1. Ne Rule Variance
11 2, First Time System Varance

E g: é&?&l E‘o"g;rﬁllﬂ?gng Irégctor Approval

[ 3. Replacement System Variance
[1 a. Local Plumbi

| geclorA |
i b. State & Local wnr? ng lns&ctor Approval

0 4. Minimum: Lot Size Vasiance
[3 5. Seasonal Conversion Permit

SIZE OF PROPERTY

~31,000 KsaFrt
0 ACRES

SHORELAND ZONING
K Yes 0 No

DISPOSAL SYSTEM TO SERVE

K 1. Single Family Dwelling Unit, No. of Bedrooms: 3
0 2. Multiple Family Dwelling, No. of Units:

0 3. Other.

(specify)
Current Use [ Seasonal 0O Year Round ¥

Undeveloped

DISPOSAL SYSTEM COMPONENTS

1. Complete Non-engineered System

2. Primitive System (graywater & alt. foiet)
3. Alternative Toilket, spacify:

4. Nen-engineered Treatment Tank (oniy)
5. Hoiding Tank, galions

6. Non-engineered Disposal Field (only)

7. Separated Laundry System

8. Complete Engineered System (2000 gpd or more)
9. Engineered Treatment Tank (only)

1 10. Engineered Disposal Field {oniy)

X 11. Pre-treatment, specify: _[1XYPRI]

ot 3 o R o R R -

TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY

X 1. Drilled Well 32. DugWell O 3.Private

(proposecd
0 4. Public 0O 5. Other

s s/, DESIGN DETAILS (SYSTEM LAYOUT SHOWN ON PAGE 3) 7/ i /),

TREATMENT TANK DISPOSAL FIELD TYPE & SIZE GARBAGE DISPOSAL UNIT DESIGN FLOW
X 1. Concrete 01.Stone Bed 0O 2. Stone Trench O01. No D2 Yes 3. Maybe 7
X a. Regular Ol 3. Proprietary Device If Yes or Maybe, specify one below: : gallons per day
thl_bﬁl;::cpmﬁe [ . chuster array 1 ¢. Linear 0 a. mutti-compartment tank X1 Table 8011 c()dh:&einng unit(s))
03 Other: O b. regutar load O d. H-20 load O b.___ tanks in seres 1 2. Table 501.2 (other faciliies)
CAPAQ:"YZ__.I:DM ¥ 4. Other: _DRIP O ¢. increase in tank capacity SHOW CALCULATIONS
sze: _340 Xsqgrolnt K d. Filter on Tank Outlet - for other facilites —
SOIL DATA & DESIGN CLASS DISPOSAL FIELD SIZING EFFLUENT/EJECTORPUMF |
PROFILE CONDITION DESIGN | U 1.Smal—2.0sq.ft. / gpd O 1. Not Required
2+ AIIl 4 1 | 02 Medum—26sqf/gpd O 2. May Be Required
at Observation Hole #_J. 121 X 3. Medium—Large 3.3 sq. .t/ gpd .
Depth_ 24+ D 4. Large—4.1sq.& / gpd ¥ 3. Required
of Most Limiting Soil Factor 0 5. Exira Large—5.0sq. ft. / gpd Specify only for engineered systems: | [ 3. Section 503.0 (meter readings)
Beodrock DOSE: ATTACHWATER METER DATA

7 SITE EVALUATOR STATENERT

%////////////////////////

k certify that on Moy 31, 2004

that th ro ed systepn is in coppliance with the State of Maine Su
- &34

(date) | completed a site evaiuation on this property and state that the data reported are accurate and
bsurface Wastewater Disposal Rules (10-144A CMR 241).

o —-li—0d
Site Evaluator Signature SE # Date
Rl HARD A, < WEET 797-2110 sweetlPmaine.rr.com
Site Evaluator Name Printed Telephone Number E-mail Address

Note: Changes to or deviations from the design shouid be confirmed with the Site Evaluator, HHE-200 Rev. 8/01




-SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION Ovion a2 Enghreneng, Stabon 10
(207)267-5672 Fax: {07) 267-3185
Town, City, Plantation Street, Road, Subdivision Owner or Applicant Name
Feaks Island " | Brackett Avenue, Lot 88M6 Otis Thompson ;
- SBITE LOCATION PLAN
SITE PLAN  Scale 1"=_40 f (map from Maine Aflas recommended)
Jones e - -
art Iot. 88M6
Utility Pole
CMP Co. 17
PROPGSED
DRIP LINE
18'x 19
H.RP.
10" DIA BIRCH
PINK RIBBON
PROPOSED
HOUSE
‘4 '/E UTILITY POLE
CMP Co. 17
Nynex 17
IRON PIN
SOIL PROFILE DESCRIPTION AND CLASSIFICATION {Location of Observation Holes Shown Above)
Observation Hole # I'P-1 X TestPit [J Boring Observation Hole # X {1] TestPit [] Boring
L] " Depth of organic horizon above mineral soil X " Depth of organic horizon above mineral soil
Texture .| Consistency [ - Color . Mottling: ] o Texture Consistency Color  Mottling
h, ¥ i . - N
L ‘l: ‘ e
= 6p}—ofony | Friable INAAAAAAA - 6
4§ [ Fine Reddish 5
€ 1 ¥ —Browmr — % 12
g | Loam None 3
L o %
= =
3 23 411 ]
'E 24 romagiot oot it o g e e g 24
£ [Bedreck g
B 30 E 3p
£ 4
L 2
3 36 2 136
= 4
g g
2 42 a 42
Soil | Chssifcaiomn Siope | Limiting Factor [ Groundwaie: Soil  Classification Slope | Limiting Factot [ Groundwater
2 AHI 247 3 Restrictive Layer % % % X O Restrictive Layer
Profile Condifion Percent Depth N Bedrock Profile Condition Percent Depth 3 Bedrock
‘ w— oz b—1{—od Page 2 of 3
Site Evaluator Signature SE# Date HHE-200 Rev. 10/02




Mzin & Department of Huimkn Services

SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION. Division of Health Engineering, Staion 10
{207) 287-5872 Fac (207) 2873165
Town, City, Plantation Street, Road, Subdivision Owner or Applicant Name
e nd Brackett Avenue, Lot B8B8M6 Otis Thompson
SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL PLAN Scale:1"=20 ft.
NOTES )
1. Septic tank and leach
PROPOSED 1/8FT SOLID bed must be located at a
DRIP LINE s rninimum of 8' and 20’ from
18' x 19’ 4 PVCPIPE | the house, respectively.
2.Dick Sweet has ownership
interest in OXYPRO.
- 3. A 25' setback from fill
1M EE}%’E’S extension to wetland
/ boundary has been
PUMP STATION | confirmed.
PUMP LINE

RETURN LINE '
1/2° GEOFLOW DRIP

“LINE AT 1" SPACING
(FORM FIT TO EXISTING

E.R.P.
7" DIA. TREE
NAIL 56.5" HIGH

H.R.

16

o GROUND SURFACE)
OXYPRO ATU

25" WETLAND SETBACK

SEPTIC
1/4°FT SOLID
TANK 4* PVC PIPE

/

1* SUPPLY
MANIFOLD -
1/8°/FT SOLID PROPOSED
4" PVC PIPE HOUSE
BACKFILL REQUIREMENTS CONSTRUCTION ELEVATIONS ELEVATION REFERENCE POINT
Location & Description: 77__djiameter tree.
Finished Grade Elevation (at Row 1) see below ; - ‘

Depth of Backfill (upslope) gn
Depth of Backfill (downslope) 8"

L Reference Elevationis: 0.0 or X

Top of Proprictary Device {(at Row 1)

DEPTHS AT CROSS-SECTION (shown below)  Bottom of Disposal Field (at Rowl) -
NOTE: SCARIFY ALL Scales:
NOTE SCARIFY AL DISPOSAL FIELD CROSS SECTION oo
AL Iy o Form fit drip pipes to 4" below Horizontal: 1" =_35 _ft.

SAND WITHIN 3' OF ‘ R
CHAMBERS. REMAINING ‘ the existing ground surface.
FiL.L: LOAMY SAND {no clay) - .

ELEVATION OF GEOFLOW: A _—23"

A —___68"" 12" Fill Over Drip Pipes
B =33" Bottom 8" Sand
B' -60" Top 4" topsoil
(see% with Ié‘}:‘ass)
-1 ¥ y — Tting Grade
A ~ A o o S/ 3.70% Slope Existing
T
-68" ‘ 1/2" GEOFLOW e
DRIP PIPE
5'-10" Fill 4'-11" Fill
Extensi(])'n L 18’ | Extension
T

/e o) CHnnin ST ozd Y Page 3 of 3
HHE-200 Rev. 10/02

Site Evaluator Signature SE# Date
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€ SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION

>> CAUTION: PERMIT REQUIRED - ATTACH IN SPACE BELOW <<

Maine Department of Human Setvices
Divisien of Health Engineering, 10 5HS
(207) 2875672 Fax (207) 267-3165

7/ PROPERTY LOCATION,
St IPeaks Island
Street or Road

Brackett Avenue

i

Subdivision, Lot #

Lot 88M6

rrrrr

7

T";o;bson, [tis

00 Appficant

The Subsurface Wastewater Disposal System shalfl not be installed urtil a
Permit is attached HERE by the Local Plumbing Inspector. The Permit shalt
authorize the owner or installer to install the dispesal system in accordance
with this application and the Maine Subsurface Wastewater Disposal Resles.

Mailing Address of

Owner/Applicant

Daytime Tel. #

Municipal Tax Map #

Lot#

OWNER OR APPLICANT STATEMENT
i state and acknowledge that the mformation submited s comect to the best of
my knowledge and understand that any falsification is reason for the Department
andfor Locat Plumbing inspector to deny a Permit

Signature of Owner or Applicant

Date

CAUTION: INSPECTION REQUIRED

| have inspected the installation authoirzed above and found i 1o be in compliance
with the Subsurface Wastawater Disposal Rules Appbcation.

{1st) date approved

Local Plumbing Ins: i Si

) ng Inspector Signa {2nd} date_approved
s s RERMILINEORMATION 777777/ /0 i e oo o)

ture

TYPE OF APPLICATION

X 1. First Time System
O 2. Replacement System
Type replaced:
Year installed:
1 3. Expanded System

O a. Minor Expansion

11 b. Major Expansion
1 4. Expefimental System
0 5. Seasonal Conversion

THIS APPLICATION REQUIRES
X 1. No Rule Variance
O 2. First Time System Variance

0 a. Local Plumbi InsgectorApproval
O b. State & Lowlrﬁum ing Inspector Approval

1 3. Reptacement System Variance
a
[n]

0 4. Minimum Lot Size Vatance

0 5. Seasonal Conversion Pemmit

. lumbing | gecto(ApprwaI
g. Is'ota%glcf l:]orgiiﬁw'ﬁ ing Inspector Approval

SIZE OF PROPERTY

~31,000

NsaQ FT.
O ACRES

SHORELAND ZONING
X Yes G No

DISPOSAL SYSTEM TO SERVE

¥ 1. Single Family Dwelling Unit, No. of Bedrooms: 3

0 2. Muttiple Family Dwetling, No. of Units:
0 3. Other:

(specify)

Current Use O Seasonal O Year Round | Undeveloped

DISPOSAL SYSTEM COMPONENTS

. Complete Non-engineered System

. Primitive System {graywater & alt. tolet)
. Altemative Toilet, specify:

. Non-engineered Treatment Tank (only)
. Holding Tank, gallons

. Non-engineered Disposal Field (only)

. Separated Laundry System

OoDoODoon oM
CoO~OH0h W

. Engineered Treatmert Tank {only)
0 10. Engineered Disposal Fieid {only)

N 11. Pre-treatment, specify: _OXYPRDO

f1 12. Miscellaneous CO"\DOI’E"B (or\ eqivunlent)

TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY

X 1. Drilled Well O 2. DugWell 0 3.Private
{proposed)
O4. Public 05 Cther

s/ DESIGN DETAILS (SYSTEM LAYOUT SHOWN ON PAGE 3) /7 /0.0 7/

...........

TREATMENT TANK DISPOSAL FIELD TYPE & SIZE GARBAGE DISPOSAL UNIT DESIGN FLOW
K 1. Concrete 0 1.S8tone Bed 0 2. Stone Trench O1. No 02. Yes X 3. Maybe
¥a Rem:;ﬂe O 3. Proprietary Device ' If Yes or Maybe, specify one below: BASED.O'Na“om per day
thl.bét;gc Ei‘ ?Lﬁt: amay 0 c. Linear 0 a. muiti-compartment tank ¥ 1. Table 501.1 (dweliing unit(s))
O 3. Other- - regular load - [1d. H-20 boad Db, ____ tanks in series 0 2. Table 501.2 (other facilities)
cAPACTY: L0000 GAL | X 4 Other: DRIP O ¢. increase in tank capacity SHOW CALCULATIONS
se: _340 Wsq.f.Ofn it X d. Filter on Tank Outlet — for other facilites
SOIL DATA & DESIGN CLASS DISPOSAL FIELD SIZING EFFLUERT/EJECTOR PUMP
PROFILE CONDITION DESIGN | O 1.Smal—2.0s4q.1./gpd O 1. Not Required
2 1 AIITI ¢« 1 o2 Medium—2.6 sq. ft. / gpd {1 2. May Be Required
at Observation Hole 2 TP —1 X 3. Medium—Large 3.3 sg. ft/ gpd 3 Recus
Depth_2 4~ 0 4. Large—4.1 sq. &/ gpd ¥ 3. Required
of Most Limiting Soll Factor 0 5. Extra Large—5.0'5q. i/ gpd Specify only for enginesred systems: | 113, Section 503.0 (meter
Bedrock DOSE: gationss ATTACH WATER METER DATA
s sps s SITE ENALUATOR STATEMENT 777/ 1/ i o,

| certify thaton Moy 31, 2004

(date)‘l completed a site evaluation on this property and state that the data reported are accurate and

that th op ed systep is in copnpliance with the State of Maine Subsurface Wastewater Disposal Rules (10-144A CMR 241).
o34 o —11—04
Site Evaluator Signature SE # Date
Bl HARD LA, < WEET 797-2110 sweet@maine.rr.com

Site Evaluator Name Printed
Note: Changes to or deviations from the design should be confirmed with the Site Evaluatos.

Telephone Number

E-mail Address
HHE-200 Rev. 8/01

. Complete Engineered System (2000 gpd or more)




SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION

kkaine Department of Human Sayvices
Division: of Heafth Engineering, Stafion 10
{207) 287-5672 Fax: (207)207-3185

DRIP LINE
18' x 19

PROPOSED

UTILITY POLE
CMP Co. 17
Nynex 17

PROPOSED

HOUSE

SITE PLAN Scale 1"=_40

Sketch

Towm, City, Plantation Street, Road, Subdivision Cwner or Applicant Name
Peaks Tsland Brackett Avenue, Lot B88M6 Otis Thompson .
SITE LOCATION PLAN

{map from Maine Atlas recommended)
“ M

}

[
Lot 88M6
Utility Pole

CMP Co. 17

IRON PIN

SOIL PROFILE DESCRIPTION AND CLASSIFICATION

(Location of Observation Holes Shown Above)

ObservationHole# ___TP-1 (¥ TestPit [J Boring ObservationHole# _____ X [0 TestPit [ Boring
1] " Depth of organic horizon above mineral soil X " Depth of orgenic horizor above mineral soil
° Tem, Consistency. - - Color Moitling - Texture Consistency Color . Motiling

Very :
g 6 | Stony | Frable 7 6
é Finc Reddish 'g
< 12 ——Sﬂﬂd}' Brown = 12
‘g [ T.0am None ,,g
2 18 o = 18
% 247 3
K] N e i = 24
£ |‘Bedrock g
€ 30 E 3p
£ 2
2 =
2 36 2 36
E 5
& &
0 42 a 42

Soil Classificatioin Slope | Limiting Faclor [ gromdwater Soil Classificatioin Slope | Limiting Factor [ Groundwater

2 A]]I 2 |" 1 Restrictive Layer % % X % [ Restrictive Laya

Frofile Condition Fercent Depth Kl Badrock Frofile ‘Condition Percent Depth 0 Bedwek
LY
CMnint— o4 11— Page 2 of 3
Site Evaluator Signature SE# Date HHE-200 Rev. 10/02




SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEM APPLICATION Oneion ol Evghaeto, S 10
. (207) 287-5472 Fax: (207) 207-3165
Town, City, Plantation Street, Road, Subdivision Owner or Applicant Name
e nd Brackett Avenue, Lot 88M6 Qtis Thompson
SUBSURFACE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL PLAN Scale:1"= 20 ft
NOTES _
1. Septic tank and leach
PROPOSED . o |bed rrpﬁ(s:t be located at a
DRIP LINE 1/8IFT SOLL minimum of 8' and 20" from
18'x 19 4 FVCPIPE | the house, respectively.

2.Dick Sweet has ownership
interest in OXYPRO.

" 3. A 25 setback from filt

1" RETURN extension to wetiand

MANIFOLD boundary has been
PUMP STATION | confimed.
PUMP LINE
RETURN LINE L- ERP
e ) zl':Alljl_lASGTS%EHEIGH 1/2" GEOFLOW DRIP
e . = -LINE AT 1" SPACING
=]
H.R.P. . 'ﬁ’ =5 (FORM FIT TO EXISTING
10 DIABIRCH { sl 21 ol | \ GROUND SURFACE)
= &
~c
— 3 S’:Ul‘ b
25 WETLAND SETBACK & lé_ b OXYPRO ATU
e _,
@ ¥
o1 2 v - : STANK.  14IFT SOLID
TN e . / 4" PVC PIPE
1" SUPPLY ~
MANIFOLD
1/8"FT SOLID PROPOSED
4" PVC PIPE HOUSE
BACKFILL REQUIREMENTS CONSTRUCTION ELEVATIONS ELEVATION REFERENCE POINT
Location & Description: 7" _diameter tree.
Depth of Backfill {upslope) gY Finished Grade Elevation (at Row 1) see below ; " ‘
Depth of Backfilt (downslope) g+ Top of Propristary Device (at Row 1) " o
DEPTHS AT CROSS-SECTION (shownbalow)  Bottom of Disposal Field (at Rowl) - " Reference Elevationis: 00" ot X
NOTE: SCARIFY ALL Scales:
SROUND TO BE FLLED:, DISPOSAL FIELD CROSS SECTION Vertioal: 1" = a
ﬁg%mgop ‘ " Form fit drip pipes to 4" below Horizontal: 1" =_5 ft
CHAMBERS. REMAINING the existing ground surface.
FILL: LOAMY SAND (no ciay) : - : ‘
ELEVATION OF GEOFLOW: A _=23" :
A' _—687 12" Fill Over Drip Pipes
B .Z357. Bottom 8" Sand
B' =607 Top 4" topsoil
{seed with grass)
:7
: 1 e -
A A ’ e s o Br3T70% Slope Existing Grade
2 . i .
> A
-o8" ’ 1/2" GEOFLOW L
DRIP PIPE
5'-10" Fill 4'-11" Fill
Extensién 1 18" | Extension
; 1
4 £

e Lore] M oxdg o—11-0 4 Page 3 of 3

Site Evaluator Signature SE# Date HHE-200 Rev. 10/02




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE .
Department of Public Works i;
Street Numbering Notice

_ 5Z /3/ e o A
: 0145 C. (—éMgiszQ@L’" ﬁ/ﬁ@m/ﬂgow

| 5 \5‘&'1«’12 ANyenyés

Pec s e land, e . 6400

You are hereby 0 the legal STREET NUMBER of yout

otified tk}at

building o Zir/c:fcr Cett ﬁ(/éf‘ 2 L is —
STREET NUMBER LOT NUMBER

2 & H-C

ol T —

2/ D

//

City ordinances direct the Director of Public Works 10 assign street

~ pumbers to all buildings and lots 60 all public streets in the City of

Portland. The City Council may order any public street to be
renurabered whenever they determine that the public convenience

. SO requires. The ordinances require that the above aumbet be
plainly displayed on the building 10 which it has been assigned sO
as to be visible at all times, and the ordinances also provide’a

penalty for non-compliance.

Archivist Public Works




oL

_Jay Reynolds - RE: 225 Brackeft Avenue, Peakslsland .

From: "fwood" <tjwood@maine.rr.com>

To: "Jay Reynolds™ <JAYJR@portlandmaine.gov>
Date: Mon, May 10, 2004 3:06 PM

Subject: RE: 225 Brackett Avenue, Peaks Isiand

— S —
g o S

Q_.,.,_n-——-;:_.mﬂ._._:;

City of Portland
Department of Planning & Development
RE: 225 Brackett Avenue, Peaks Island

Hi Jay,

Thank you for sending the map. As you said, it appears that the Thompson
site is within the shoreland zone. In fact, it appears that the entire

property is within this 250" setback, with the exception of a small

section at the southeastern corner, which is inside the resource

protection zone itself (the amoeba shape). Since this process is new to
me, | have many questions about how to proceed, and would greatly
appreciate your guidance.

1. I need a little help interpreting the "NOTE" as written on "Zoning
Map". It reads:

"The depiction of the shoreland zones districts and stream protection
districts are illustrative of the general location of such zones. The

actual boundaries of these zones shall be determined by measurement of
the distance indicated on the map from the normal high water line of the
water body of the up-land edge of wetland vegetation. Where such
measurement is not the same as the location of the boundary on the
zoning map, the measurement shall control, unless the zoning map
indicates that the zone boundary shall follow an existing property

line."

Could you clarify what this means about determining the "actual

boundaries of these zones". If the map is showing "general locations”, L
what does it mean to determine the "actual boundary” by measuring the '
"distance indicated on the map"? Is it simply saying that the dotted

area might not actually measure 250' and if you scale it with a ruler

and find the measurement to be less than 250', than you can use that N
measurement? (Mostly | am curious, | do not think that this will effect
the project.)

2. I made a trip to the site and found the southeastern corner to show
the only clear sign of water. There are nc notable streams, only run off
from roads. It seems clear that the water must be due to a wetland
condition. Is it necessary to hire an engineer to officially designate

this small corner as a wetland, or can | simply state it as such?

3. In SECTION 14-449 LAND USE STANDARDS, | found the requirement for a
75" setback from the up-land edge of a wetland. The proposed structure

in the plof plan meets this requirement. However, the septlic proposal

does not. | have a couple of questions regarding this.

a. First, | can not find anything in the DIVISION 26. SHORELAND
REGULATIONS which specifically addresses septic placement or guidelines,
except for a note about soils testing for "proposed uses requiring



[ Jay Reynoids - RE 255 Brackeit Avere, Peaks s gy

A
i i
subsurface wastewater diposal...". Are there specific regulations 'f’\‘-‘j f}{’\/d 6
regarding septic systems within the 250" Shoreland Zone, or is , ? gm(\ £ f

relocating its placement to meet the 75' setback sufficient to meet the /&Q e d

requirements? '

b. Second, in DIVISION 25. SPACE AND BULK REGULATIONS AND
EXCEPTIONS, SECTION 14-433. LOTS OF RECORD AND ACCESSORY STRUCTURE
SETBACKS FOR EXISTING BUILDINGS, there is an exception for island
residential zones which says "Any lot of record as of July 15, 1985, and
held under separate and distinct ownership form adjacent lots and
meeting the applicable street frontage requirements of that time may be
considered a buildable lot in the IR-1 and IR-2 zones.....". t have a
guitclaim deed which shows the deed of the prior owner dated November
30, 1971. Since the property falls under this exception, is the septic
tocation o.k. as proposed?

| apologize for the [engthy questioning. | just want to make sure that |
am clear in lieu of being able to reach you by phone.

Thank you for you time. Sincerely, Rachel Conly

Thompson Johnson Woodworks
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_Jay Reynolds - Fwd: ZoningMap

" Pagedl

From: Jay Reynolds

To: Rachel Conly

Date: Wed, May 5, 2004 3:43 PM
Subject: Fwd: Zoning Map

Hi Rachel,

Attached is a jpg. of the official City Zoning map. It's not of great quality. The irregular shaped {ameoba)
zone in the center of the map is the resource protection, and the dotted areas that surround i, is the
shoreland zone {250' setback from upland edge).

My paper copy is better, you can see your lot and lot lines. This information may alter your building
location. Please let me know if | can be of further assistance, and | look forward to your response.
Sincerely,

Jay Reynolds

Development Review Coordinator
City of Portland

Planning and Development

(207) 874-8632
jayir@portlandmaine.gov




Thompson Johnson Woodworks
115 Island Avenue
Peaks Island, Maine 04108
206.766.5919

April 28, 2004

Jay Reynolds
Development Review Coordinator
City of Portland

RE: 225 Brackett Avenue, Peaks Island
(ID # 2004-0080, CBL #088M006)

Dear Jay:

Please find attached corrections made to the permit submission for a new single-family
house to be located at 225 Brackett Avenue, Peaks Island. The following corrections have
been made to the plot plan per your request:

i/ 1. I'have added a note which states “existing grade to remain, no proposed changes”.
As well, T have included copies of the south, west, north and east elevations which
show the finish floor elevation.

2. T'have added trees and a note which states “all existing healthy trees, a minimum
) of 6’ from the perimeter of the proposed structure, to be preserved on site”.
\/ 3. Thave added a dashed line which shows the path of the proposed water main, as

v well,  have drawn the proposed septic tank and 20 Eljen In-Drain Type B.

¥’4. Thave added the distance and direction of the nearest fire hydrant.
5. Thave reviewed the City of Portland Resource Protection and Shoreland Overlay
s Zones and Floodplains Map. The only Resource Protection Zone I find on Peak’s
Island is in the location of the “ball field” which is approximately % mile away
from the proposed site. Therefore, I did not note it on the plot plan. As well, there
are no drainage courses, streams or wetlands on the property.

=

Please let me know if you need any additional information,
Sincerely,

“allt du)

Rachel Conly
Architectural Designer
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Depariment of Planning & Development
Lee D. Urban, Director

/"’

Division Directors
Mark B. Adelson
Housing & Neighborhood Services

FE R E = Alexander Q. Jaegerman, AICP

CITY OF PORTLAND Planning

John N. Luofkin
| April 23, 2004 Economic Development

Vet Ly Q“z&-ﬁ’g\%;:;\gq\
Thompson Johnson Woodworks
115 Island Avenue

Peaks Island, ME 04108

RE: 225 Brackett Avenue, Peaks Island
(ID# 2004-0080, CBL#088M006)

To Whom It May Concern:

Thank you for your application for a single-family house at 225 Brackett Avenue. Upon review, planning
department has the following comments:

1. Please add any/all proposed changes in grading. Also, add the sill or finish floor
elevation. ' ' Py . '

2. Please add 2 proposed street trees along the Istafid Avenue frontage of the lot, as required
by ordinance for single-family development. Saving existing healthy trees (as

substitutes) is allowed by adding a tree preservation note to the plan.

Please show proposed utilities such as water, sewer and storm drain.

Please note the distance of the nearest fire hydrant on the site plan.

Please indicate any drainage courses, streams, and wetlands. Also, the City’s zoning map

indicates that there may be a resource protection zone in the vicinity of your lot. Please
show this on your site plan.

A

If you have any ciuestions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 874-8632.

Sincerely,

Jat Reynolds
Development Review Coordinator

CC:.  Sarah Hopkins, Development Review Services Manager

OAPLAN\DRC\brackett225a.doc

389 Congress Street + Portland, Maine 04101 » (207) 874-8721 » FAX 756-8258 +« TTY 874-893¢6
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155 GRAY ROAD FALMOUTH, MAINE 04105 .. (207) 797-2110 ¢ FAX (207) 878-2364

WETLAND MAPPING
DATE: June 11, 2004

TO: Thompson-Johnson Woodworks
115 Island Avenue
Peaks Island, ME 04108
ATTN: Rachel

LOCATION: This property is located at 225 Brackett Avenue on Peaks Island.

DATE OF INVESTIGATION:  May 31, 2004.

PURPOSE OF INVESTIGATION: The purpose was to delineate wetlands by flagging for
survey and investigate and classify weilands for extent
of jurisdiction.

METHOD OF INVESTIGATION: Hand auger, (hydric soils), and plant identification.

RESULTS OF INVESTIGATION:

The delineation of wetlands by federal jurisdiction was conducted according to the Corps of
Engineers Wetlands Delineation Manual dated January 1987, and according to performance
standards and the supplemental definitions issued 1 August 1995 by the New England
Division, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers. The term “wetlands” is defined by federal
regulation to mean “...those areas that are inundated or saturated by surface or groundwater at
a frequency and duration sufficient to support, and that under normal circumstances do
support, a prevalence of vegetation typically adapted for life in saturated soil conditions...”
(33 C.F.R. Part 323.2). In order to properly define these areas, three mandatory criteria must
- be met. These criteria define hydrophytic vegetation, hydric soils, and wetland hydrology.
Hydrophytic vegetation fits into the wetland category when more than 50 percent of the
dominant vegetation is within the range of obligate through facultative on the National List of
Plant Species That Occur in Wetlands: Northeast (Region 1). Hydric soil is any soil that is
saturated, flooded, or ponded long enough during the growing season to develop anaerobic
conditions in the upper part. On-site identification of hydric soil was made by hand auger to




Thompson-Johnson Woodworks
Page Two
Investigation Date:  5/31/04

determine the depth of coloration (less than 7 inches) caused by groundwater reduction
reactions. Wetland hydrology is the permanent or periodic inundation, or saturation of soil by
groundwater for a significant period (usually two weeks or more) during the growing season.
All three of the mandatory criteria, i.e., hydrophytic vegetation, hydric soil conditions, and
wetland hydrology, were present within the mapped wetland areas.

The on-site investigation involved plant identification, topographic analysis, and soil auger
borings. A series of flagged stations were established along the wetland/upland boundary.
These flags were located by the surveyor, and the delineation of the wetland is shown on the

survey map.

Andrew Gobeil Richard A. Sweet
Assistant Geologist Certified Geologist #100

AG/smh




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Public Works
Street Numbering Notice

b3/ 2007 _eo=

0;45 C. e vopreen "7”/f7c3m/0<.;on
{5 Is ‘_czmi' A\jemu&
C Pecks Uslauwd He oaien

You are hereby notified that the legal STREET NUMBER of your
buldingon_Brzefedt Ave. A2 7w

STREET NUMBER LOT NUMBER
20D 856 H-¢

.. Cify ordinances direct the Director of Public Works to assign street
‘numbers toall’ , public streéis in‘the City of
Portland. The City Council may order any public street to be

renumbered whenever they determine that the public convenience
so requires. The ordinances require that the above number be

plainly displayed on the building to which it has been assigned so
as to be visible at all times, and the ordinances also provide a
penalty for non-complance.

0’

" Archivist
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